

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 275046-2018-AQ-ITA-ACCREDIA Initial certification date: 18 March 2019 Valid: 19 March 2022 – 18 March 2025

This is to certify that the management system of

VERNICI CALDART S.r.I - Sede Legale e Operativa

Via dell'Industria, 21 - 20882 Bellusco (MB) - Italy

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015**

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development and production of coating products for applications in eyewear, cosmetic packaging, industry, car-refinish sector (IAF 12)

Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 24 February 2022





SGA Nº 003 D SGE Nº 007 M SCR Nº 004 F

A EMS Nº 009 P D PRD Nº 003 B PRS Nº 004 C F SSI Nº 002 G ILA EA per gli schemi di accreditamento PRD, PRS, 159, GHG, LAB e LAT, di MLA IA ni di accreditamento SGO, SGA, SSI, FSM NR LILA, De rol di schemi di accreditamento For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Via Energy Park, 14, - 20871 Vimercate (MB) -Italy

audio Barrund

Claudia Baroncini Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.

ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance Italy S.r.l., Via Energy Park, 14 - 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy - TEL: +39 68 99 905. www.dnv.it



Certificate no.: 275046-2018-AQ-ITA-ACCREDIA Place and date: Vimercate (MB), 24 February 2022

Appendix to Certificate

VERNICI CALDART S.r.I - Sede Legale e Operativa

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
VERNICI CALDART S.r.I - Sede Legale e Operativa	Via dell'Industria, 21 - 20882 Bellusco (MB) - Italy	Reference to scope
VERNICI CALDART S.r.I - Sede Operativa	Via 1° Maggio, 22 - 36026 Pojana Maggiore (VI) - Italy	Reference to scope

